PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7139011

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOHAMMED A. HAJIANPOUR	01/24/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZOYA, INC.
Street Address:	641 SW 3RD AVENUE
City:	FT. LAUDERDALE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33315

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6374823
Patent Number:	9132018
Patent Number:	9980529
Patent Number:	10357295
Patent Number:	11166514
Patent Number:	11166515
Application Number:	16812338
Application Number:	17246753
Application Number:	17496407
Application Number:	63126138
Application Number:	63185199
Application Number:	63203546
Application Number:	63240461

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

507092174

Fax Number: (770)643-8913

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7706438912

Email: james@witherskeys.com
Correspondent Name: WITHERS & KEYS, LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2049

PATENT

REEL: 058759 FRAME: 0211

Address Line 4: MC	MCDONOUGH, GEORGIA 30253	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10253.0000001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES D. WITHERS	
SIGNATURE:	/James D. Withers/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed - ASSIGNMENT-HAJIANPOUR-ZOYA#page1.tif source=Executed - ASSIGNMENT-HAJIANPOUR-ZOYA#page2.tif source=Executed - ASSIGNMENT-HAJIANPOUR-ZOYA#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 058759 FRAME: 0212

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MOHAMMED A. HAJIANPOUR, residing in Ft. Lauderdale, FL, owns patent applications and patents as noted in attached Exhibit A.

AND WHEREAS, **ZOYA**, **INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office and place of business 641 SW 3rd Ave., Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33315, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest, in and to the patent applications and patents (i.e. shown in Exhibit A).

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

PATENT REEL: 058759 FRAME: 0213 AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

MOHAMMED A. HAJIANPOUR

STATE OF FLORIDA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Florida on this 24 day of 2022, personally appeared **Mohammed A. Hajianpour**, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

DEBRA P BILODEAU

Notary Public - State of Fiorida
Commission # GG 254353
My Comm. Expires Aug 30, 2022
Sonded through National Notary Assn.

EXHIBIT A

Application No	Patent No.
16/812,338	6,374,823
17/246,753	9,132,018
17/496,407	9,980,529
63/126.138	10,357,295
63/185,199	11,166,514
63/203,546	11,166,515
63/240,461	

DEBRA P SILODEAU
Notary Public - State of Florida
Commission # GG 25+353
My Comm. Expirex Aug 30, 2022
Bonded through National Notary Assn.